Standard
Applications
Pages E.10 - E.17
Standard
Rig-Release®
Pages E.6 - E.9
Special
Applications

above or beside the operator. If hook is located below the operator
please see Upward Pull option on page E.20.
• Designed for rugged outdoor use.
• Easy to use - simply rig, lift, set and release.
• LOCK & CAPTURE feature engages with very little load weight (see Minimum Load in chart below).
• Rated load capacity can be lifted from either Lift Arm or the lower Strip Sling Hook. Do not
exceed rated capacity of hook.
• Oversized bail for easy mounting on crane hook - 5, 10 & 15 ton units provided with fixed bails.
• Designed and manufactured to ASME standards.
Patent No. 7,380,849
SPECIFICATIONS - Manual Release
Model RR - Manual Release Unit
Model Rated Weight
Number Cap. (tons) D E F G J K L O A B C T (lbs.)
RR-1 1 1.15 0.75 1.25 2.77 4.25 23.10 19.75 0.89 0.63 3.00 6.00 0.63 14
RR-2.5 2.5 1.75 1.00 1.50 4.25 9.56 31.67 26.88 1.09 0.63 3.00 6.00 0.63 45
RR-5 5 1.83 1.50 1.50 5.00 11.13 36.40 30.75 1.36 2.00 4.00 7.00 1.25 110
RR-10 10 2.25 1.75 2.00 6.31 11.00 41.16 32.13 2.08 2.00 4.00 7.00 1.25 200
RR-15 15 3.00 2.50 2.50 6.31 15.00 49.25 39.25 2.27 2.50 5.00 9.00 1.50 325
SPECIFICATIONS

(see Minimum Load in chart below).
• Includes two 12 VDC 0.8 Amp Hr. sealed maintenance free
lead acid batteries (rechargeable).
• Includes one charger, and one vehicle adapter for standard
12 VDC vehicle outlets.
• Battery life lasts through an 8 hour shift, depending on
frequency of operation.
• Minimum required cycle time is 1 - 2 minutes between releases.
• Oversized bail for easy mounting on crane hook, 5 ton unit
provided with fixed bail.
• Designed and manufactured to ASME standards.
Model RR-R - Radio Controlled Release Unit
SPECIFICATIONS - Radio Release
Model Rated Weight
Number Cap. (tons) D E F G J K L O A B C T (lbs.)
RR-2.5R 2.5 1.75 1.00 1.50 4.25 9.56 31.15 26.88 1.09 0.63 3.00 6.00 0.63 50
RR-5R 5 1.83 1.50 1.50 5.00 11.13 36.40 30.75 1.36 2.00 4.00 7.00 1.25 115
*If minimum load weight is not met, safety mechanism will not engage into the LOCK & CAPTURE position.
**If maximum allowable rigging weight is exceeded, unit will remain in the LOCK & CAPTURE position and can not be released.
Lifting at less than minimum

• For basket hitch only.
• Designed for rugged outdoor use.
• 20 and 30 ton capacity manual release units.
• 10 ton capacity radio controlled release units.
• Easy to use - simply rig, lift, set and release.
• Oversized bail for easy mounting on crane hook.
• Counter balanced to hang level.
• Designed and manufactured to ASME standards.
Rig-Release® unit must always be used with lifting bail.
Rated capacity can NOT be solely supported from lift arm or hook.
The basket sling MUST be used to lift the rated capacity.
Model RR-EC - Extended Capacity Rig-Release® - Basket Hitch
SPECIFICATIONS - Extended Capacity Manual Release
Model Rated Cap. Weight
Number (tons) D F G J L Q A B C T (lbs.)
RR-20-EC 20 2.25 2.12 6.30 30.81 38.00 26.50 2.50 5.00 9.00 1.50 425
RR-30-EC 30 3.00 2.75 6.30 34.00 50.75 31.25 3.50 7.00 16.00 2.00 675
SPECIFICATIONS - Extended Capacity Radio Controlled Release
Model Rated Cap. Weight
Number (tons) D F G J L Q A B C T (lbs.)
RR-10R-EC 10 1.83 1.50 5.00 30.31 31.00 22.00 2.00 4.00 7.00 1.25 275
Dimensions (inches) Bail Dimensions (inches)
Dimensions (inches) Bail Dimensions (inches)
Rig-Release
®